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 Position Title  
(term expires) 

 Held by 2019-2020 School Email 

 
1 

 
Past Division Chair 

 
David Wasieleski 

 
Duquesne Univ 

 
david.wasieleski@gmail.com 

 
2 

 
Division Chair 

 
Jill Brown 

 
Bentley Univ 

 
Jbrown@bentley.edu 

 
3 

 
Division Chair Elect 

 
Andy Wicks 

 
Univ Virginia 

 
WicksA@darden.virginia.edu 

 
4 

 
Program Chair 

Katherina Pattit St. Thomas Univ glac6548@stthomas.edu 

 
5 

 
PDW Chair 

Colin Higgins Deakin Univ c.higgins@deakin.edu.au 

 
6 

 
Treasurer (2020) 

 
Amelia Carr 

Bowling Green  
University 

 
Amelia S Carr <ascarr@bgsu.edu> 

 
8 

RAL (2020) Michelle Westermann-
Behaylo 

University of 
Amsterdam 

M.K.Westermann-Behaylo@uva.nl 

 
9 

RAL (2020)  Colin Higgins* Deakin Univ c.higgins@deakin.edu.au 

 
10 

 
RAL (2021) 

Cristina Neesham University of 
Newcastle 

cristina.neesham@newcastle.ac.uk 

 
11 

 
RAL (2021) 

Erica Steckler U Mass, Lowell Erica_Steckler@uml.edu 

12 RAL (2022) TBD   

13 RAL (2022) TBD   

 
8 

 
SIM/SBE Liaison 

Division Chair’s 
Responsibility to work 
with SBE President 

  

 
9 

 
Doctoral Student Consortium 
Chair 

Michelle Westermann-
Behaylo 

University of 
Amsterdam 

M.K.Westermann-Behaylo@uva.nl 

 
10 

 
Doctoral Consortium Co-Chair 

TBD   

 
11 

Jr. Faculty Development 
Workshop Chair (with ONE/PNP) 

 
Nolywe Delannon 
 

 
Univ. Laval 

 
Nolywe.Delannon@fsa.ulaval.ca 

 
12 

Jr. Faculty Development 
Workshop  
Co-Chair (with ONE/PNP) 

Pushpika Vishwanathan University of 
Amsterdam 

P.Vishwanathan@uva.nl 
 
 
 
 
 
 



13 SIM Nominating Committee 
 

David Wasieleski (Chair) 
TBD (2) 
Andy Wicks 
Jill Brown 

Duquesne Univ wasieleski@duq.edu 
 

 
14 

 
Research Committee Chair 

Jim Weber (Chair) 
Kathy Rehbein 

Duquesne U weberj@duq.edu 

 
15 

 
Curriculum Committee Chair 

Jae Hwan Lee (Chair) 
Adele Santana 
Need new member* 

 
 

Jlee53@hamline.edu 

16 Best Paper Chair Jonathan Bundy (Chair) 
Colin Higgins* 
Rob Phillips 
Need new member* 

Arizona State U Jonathan.bundy@asu.edu 

 
17 

 
Best Student Paper Chair 

Carolyn Dang (Chair)* 
Anne Barraquier 
Paul Harper 
Sarah Glozer 

Penn State U. Czd184@psu.edu 

 
18 

 
Best Dissertation Chair 

Erica Steckler (Chair)* 
Lea Stadtler 
Nikolay Dentchev 
Yong Kim (last winner) 

Univ Mass Lowell Erica_Steckler@uml.edu 

 
19 

 
Best Book Chair 

TBD (Chair) 
Theodore Issa  
Jukka Makinen 
Sarah Stephen 

  

20 Summer Marcus Award David Wasieleski* 
Doug Schuler 
Jill Brown 

  

21 Ann Buchholtz Mentor Jill Brown* 
Lori Ryan 
Archie Carroll 
Harry Van Buren 

Bentley University jbrown@bentley.edu 

22 Best Ethics Paper Cristina Neesham (Chair) 
Noushi Rahman 
Kam Phung 
Petya Koleva 

NewcastleUniversity Cristina.Neesham@newcastle.ac.uk 

 
23 

Listserv Manager  
(AoM Connect) 

Vincenzo Vastola  Imperial College  v.vastola@imperial.ac.uk 

 
24 

 
Division Webmaster 

Daniel Alonso-Martinez 
 

Universidad de León dalom@unileon.es 
 

 
25 

 
SIMian Newsletter 

Benjamin Alexander 
Florian Findler 
Jae Hwan Lee 

Cal Poly San Luis 
Obispo 

balexa02@calpoly.edu 
 
 

  
 
 

mailto:wasieleski@duq.edu
mailto:weberj@duq.edu
mailto:Jlee53@hamline.edu
mailto:Jonathan.bundy@asu.edu
mailto:Czd184@psu.edu
mailto:Erica_Steckler@uml.edu
mailto:jbrown@bentley.edu
mailto:Cristina.Neesham@newcastle.ac.uk
mailto:v.vastola@imperial.ac.uk
mailto:dalom@unileon.es
mailto:balexa02@calpoly.edu

